PART No
Q-000006
Q-000008
Q-000010
Q-000003
Q-000063
Q-000062
Q-000175
Q-000179
Q-000144
Q-000011
Q-000012
Q-000076
Q-000210
Q-000173
Q-000172
Q-000245
Q-000247
Q-000249
Q-000244
Q-000246
Q-000248
Q-000253
Q-000163
Q-000165
Q-000255
Q-000254
Q-000131
Q-000009
Q-000236
Q-000138
Q-000085
Q-000078
Q-000209
Q-000123
Q-000048
Q-000073
Q-000156
Q-000174
Q-000099
Q-000213
Q-000112
Q-000116
Q-000195
Q-000016
Q-000047
Q-000065
Q-000066
Q-000017
Q-000178
Q-000101

Coyote Classic Chevy
Hardware

DESCRIPTION

1/4"-20 Nut, each

10-32 Nut, each

5/16" Coarse Thread Nut

Acorn Nut, 1/4" x 20 (rear Spoiler), each
Air Cleaner Wing Nut - Black

Air Cleaner Wing Nut, Chrome

Alternator Adjusting Bolt Set - '67 up

Arm Rest Base to Door Screws, Set
Back-Up Lens Screw, RS, Set

Barrel Clip, 3/16", Large, each

Barrel Clip, Small, 1/8", Each

Battery Tray Clamp Bolt

Battery Tray Mounting Bolts, Set of 4
Bellhousing Bolt Set - '69-'79

Bellhousing Bolt Set, BB - '67-'68

Body Hardware Kit, Master, RS - '67

Body Hardware Kit, Master, RS - '68

Body Hardware Kit, Master, RS - '69

Body Hardware Kit, Master, Std - '67
Body Hardware Kit, Master, Std - '68
Body Hardware Kit, Master, Std - '69

Bolt, 5/16" - 18 x 34"

Bolt, Caliper, 4-piston mounting, pair

Bolt, J-arm to Spindle, pair

Bolt, Motor Mount, 7/16"-14 x 4-5s"

Bolt, Motor Mount, 7/16"-14 x 4"

Bolts, 3/8", Fuel Pump, Small Hex Head, pair
Bumper Bolt Nut - 3/8"

Bumper Bolts w/Nuts, Carriage, Long, pair
Bumper Guard Insert Nut, each

Bumper to Front Frame Bolt - '67-'69, each
Bumperette Bolt, 1 5/16" - '69, each
Carpet Guard Fasteners

Choke Spring Screw, each

Chrome Trim Screw w/large Washer, each
Clamp, Fuel Hose, 3/8", Green, each
Clamp, Vapor Hose, %4" return line, each
Clutch Pressure Plate Bolt Set

Coil Bracket Screw, 10-24 x 2", each
Complete Body Fastener Kit, RS - '69
Console Door Screw, Black, each

Console Gauge Cover Screw - '68-'69, each
Console Gauge Nut, Brass, each

Console Hold-down Bolt, each

Console Screw, Chrome - '68-'69, each
Control Arm Bolt, Lower, each - '67-'69
Control Arm Bolt, Lower, OE - '67-'69
Convertible Cross Brace Bolt, each

Convertible Speaker Grille Screw - '67-'69, each
Convertible Top Boot Snap Stud - '67-'69, each

Section 56/1

PRICE
0.10
0.10
0.24
0.48
3.75
3.75
3.80
5.65
4.28
0.10
0.10
1.25
3.80
7.60
13.44
180.50
180.50
180.50
180.50
180.50
180.50
0.95
4.75
3.80
3.95
3.95
5.65
0.24
5.65
0.48
0.95
0.95
3.75
0.48
0.95
0.95
0.95
8.55
0.71
189.95
0.14
0.24
0.10
0.95
0.95
2.85
4.75
0.95
0.48
1.19



PART No
Q-000100
Q-000148
Q-000103
Q-000029
Q-000230
Q-000139
Q-000095
Q-000028
Q-000169
Q-000217
Q-000180
Q-000193
Q-000117
Q-000212
Q-000125
Q-000251
Q-000079
Q-000030
Q-000226
Q-000080
Q-000031
Q-000250
Q-000050
Q-000094
Q-000092
Q-000093
Q-000143
Q-000018
Q-000022
Q-000055
Q-000086
Q-000056
Q-000057
Q-000134
Q-000240
Q-000002
Q-000001
Q-000111
Q-000168
Q-000084
Q-000072
Q-000121
Q-000108
Q-000068
Q-000032
Q-000215
Q-000026
Q-000027
Q-000206
Q-000005

Coyote Classic Chevy
Hardware

DESCRIPTION
Convertible Top Molding End Cap, each
Core Support Hardware, Nut 2"-13, each
Cowl Plug, Plastic, 1/2", pair
Cowl Vent Panel Fastener Kit
Dash Housing Screw Kit - '67-'68
Dash Lens Screw, Black - '69, each
Dash Pad and Junction Block Nut, each
Dash Pad Fastener Kit - '69
Distributor Hold-Down Bolt - '67-'82
Dome Lamp Reflector Screw
Door Grab Handle Screw, Deluxe, -'68-'69, set
Door Handle "C" Clip
Door Handle Screw, Deluxe - '68-'69, each
Door Hinge Bolts, Lower, Tapered, 12 piece set - '67
Door Jamb U Seal, Louver Screw, Black, pair
Door Latch Mechanism Screw - '67-'81
Door Panel and Sail Panel Clip - '67-'69, each
Door Panel Fastener, Deluxe, Kit
Door Panel Mounting Screw Kit - '67-'69
Door Panel Retainer - '70-'81, each
Door Panel Retainers (12) - '67-'74
Door Panel Retainers, Nylon (12) - '75-'81
Door Panel Screw, Lower, each
Emblem Retainer Nut, 4", each
Emblem Retainer Nut, 1/8", each
Emblem Retainer Nut, 3/16", each
Engine Fastener Kit, BB, Aluminum Intake - '70-'72
Exhaust Manifold Bolt Kit, BB
Exhaust Manifold Bolt Kit, SB
Exhaust Manifold Stud Kit, OE - '67-'72
Exhaust Manifold Washer, each
Exhaust Stud, OE, Long
Exhaust Stud, OE, Short
Fan Clutch to Waterpump Bolt Kit - '67-'81
Fan Shroud Bracket Mount Bolt
Fan Shroud Clip, "S" Wrap Around RH
Fan Shroud Lower Mounting "S" Clip - '67-'69
Fender Bolt Clip, 3/8", each
Flywheel to Crankshaft Bolt Set, Manual
Front Bumper Serrated Washer, each
Front End Bezel Nut, Plastic - '67-'68, each
Front Shock Retainer Nuts, pair
Fuel Line Clamp to Frame, Coated, each
Gauge Mount Bracket Washer - '68-'69, each
Glove Box Liner Fastener, each
Glove Box Screw Kit, 7-pc - '67-'69
Grill Fastener Kit, Std or RS - '67-'68
Grill Fastener Kit, Std or RS - '69
Grill Installation Hardware Kit, Std or RS - '67-'68
Grill Installation Kit, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" - '67-'68

Section 56/2

PRICE
1.90
0.24
1.90
6.65
4.75
0.14
0.24

10.02
1.19
0.90
5.70
0.95
0.95
14.20
0.95
2.25
0.95
9.45
2.80
0.95
8.95
7.60
0.29
0.10
0.10
0.10
99.00
17.10
17.10
11.40
0.50
1.43
1.43
2.85
1.23
17.05
1.23
0.95
6.65
2.14
0.48
1.90
0.95
0.71
0.24
3.33
9.45
7.60
9.45
0.29



PART No
Q-000007
Q-000132
Q-000164
Q-000184
Q-000170
Q-000013
Q-000150
Q-000102
Q-000151
Q-000211
Q-000071
Q-000219
Q-000046
Q-000064
Q-000077
Q-000237
Q-000238
Q-000097
Q-000234
Q-000124
Q-000128
Q-000127
Q-000067
Q-000135
Q-000155
Q-000239
Q-000235
Q-000120
Q-000040
Q-000041
Q-000042
Q-000159
Q-000049
Q-000256
Q-000231
Q-000021
Q-000019
Q-000020
Q-000140
Q-000141
Q-000205
Q-000204
Q-000025
Q-000004
Q-000191
Q-000194
Q-000122
Q-000114
Q-000158
Q-000157

Coyote Classic Chevy
Hardware

DESCRIPTION

Grill Molding Installation Kit, 10 x 32 - '67-'68
Ground Strap to Firewall Screw, each
Halfbolts, 4-piston caliper mount, pair
Harness Strap for Washer Hose, Plastic
Head Bolt Set, Marked "M", BB - '67-'73
Headlamp & Wiper Switch Nuts - '67-'68, set
Headlamp Adjuster Nut - '67, each
Headlamp Adjuster Screw, each

Headlamp Adjuster Screw, each - '67
Headlamp Adjusting Screw, w/Nut, each
Headlamp Bezel Nut (plastic) - '67-'68, each
Headlamp Bezel Nut Kit

Headlamp Bezel Screw, Black - '67-'68, each
Headlamp Bucket Adjuster Spring, each
Headlamp Cover Screw, RS - '67-'68, each
Headlamp Door Cover Screw Set, 4-pc, RS - '67-'68
Headlamp Door Molding Rivet Set, 10-pc, RS - '67-'68
Headlamp Retainer Ring Screw, each
Headliner Installation Glue

Heater Box or Front Spoiler Screw, each
Heater Box to Firewall Nut, each

Heater Box to Firewall Nut, Set

Heater Box Wire Retainer Clip - '67-'69
Heater Control Cable Retainer, each

Hog Rings, 100-pc

Hood Adjuster Bolt and Nut Set - '67-'69
Hood Adjuster Bolts, Nuts, pair

Hood Adjuster Nut, 5/16", each

Hood Adjuster Screw and Bumper, set

Hood Hinge to Fender Bolt, each

Hood Insulation Retainers, each

Ignition Coil Mounting Bracket Bolt

Inside Rearview Mirror Screw - '67-'69, each
Interior Screw Kit, Coupe - '68

Instrument Housing Screw Kit - '67-'68
Intake Bolt Set, non washer head, SB
Intake Manifold Bolt Set, BB

Intake Manifold Bolt Set, SB

Interior Screw and Fastener Kit - '67-'68
Interior Screw and Fastener Kit - '69

Kick Panel Screw Kit - '67-'69

License Plate Plastic Insert Nut Set, 10-piece, '67-'69
Lock Washer, 7/16", split type, each
Lockwasher - 3/8" for bumper bolts

Lower Control Arm Nut - '67-'69, each
Lower Door Hinge To Door Screw - '67, each
Lower Shock Clip Bolt, Front

Master Cylinder to Booster Nut, each

Motor Mount Bolt Kit, BB and Z-28

Motor Mount Bolt Kit, SB - '67-'69

Section 56/3

PRICE
0.24
0.71
6.60
0.95

47.50
11.40
1.43
1.71
1.43
1.70
0.86
5.75
0.29
1.90
0.29
2.50
3.95
0.48
5.65
0.14
0.19
4.50
1.89
0.48
3.80
7.55
7.55
0.48
9.45
0.95
0.48
4.70
2.85
28.50
4.70
22.80
22.80
17.10
23.70
23.70
2.56
4.75
0.38
0.24
0.95
2.80
1.19
0.95
5.23
5.23



Coyote Classic Chevy

Hardware
PART No DESCRIPTION PRICE
Q-000149 Motor Mount Nut, each 0.95
Q-000183 Nylon Cable Tie, 5", natural, each 0.48
Q-000082 Oil Pan Bolt w/Lock Washer, SB, each 0.48
Q-000083 Oil Pan Bolt, 5/16" - 18 X 2", w/Lock Washer, BB, each 0.57
Q-000104 Outer Wheelhouse Plug, Plastic, 3/4", each 0.95
Q-000051 Outside Mirror Screw, 6-32 x 7/8", each 0.95
Q-000177 Outside Mirror Screw, 8-32 x 1", each 0.95
Q-000146 Park Lamp Lens Screw - '67, each 1.90
Q-000147 Park Lamp Lens Screw - '68, each 1.90
Q-000145 Park Lamp Lens Screw - '69, each 4.28
Q-000075 Park Lamp Lens Screw Set, RS - '67-'68 3.33
Q-000181 Power Steering Hose Retainer Bracket - '67-'72 7.13
Q-000252 Power Steering Pump Mounting Stud, BB - '67-'72 5.00
Q-000189 Pulley to Balancer Bolt, Coarse Thread, each 0.95
Q-000188 Pulley to Balancer Bolt, Fine Thread 0.95
Q-000074 PVC Hose Clamp 0.95
Q-000171 Q-jet Carburetor Bolt, Front, Kit 7.60
Q-000113 Quarter Window Seal Screw, each - '67-'69 0.24
Q-000136 Radiator Well Nut Screw, each 0.71
Q-000096 Rear End Cover Bolt, 5/16" - 18 x 3/4", each 0.95
Q-000110 Rivet Type Screw, each 0.38
Q-000107 Rubber Plug, 1", each 0.95
Q-000105 Rubber Plug, 3/4", each 0.95
Q-000087 Seat Belt Anchor Bolt, Front Retractor - '67-'69 8.95
Q-000229 Seat Belt Anchor Bolt, Front w/Shoulder Belt - '67-'69 7.55
Q-000241 Seat Belt Anchor Bolt, Front, Inside - '67-'72 8.95
Q-000088 Seat Belt Bolt Kit - '67-'69 56.95
Q-000089 Seat Belt Bolt, Rear, each 12.35
Q-000043 Seat Hinge Cover Retainer, each 0.95
Q-000052 Seat Track Screw, each 0.95
Q-000038 Sheet Metal Hardware Kit, Front - '69 44.95
Q-000039 Sheet Metal Hardware Kit, Front - '70-'81 36.05
Q-000220 Sheet Metal Hardware Kit, Front, RS - '67-'68 42.75
Q-000037 Sheet Metal Hardware Kit, Front, Std - '67-'68 42.75
Q-000224 Shift Plate Screws, Chrome, 4 pcs - '67-'69 4.75
Q-000126 Smog Pump Bolt 3.51
Q-000233 Speed Nut, 1/8" 1.00
Q-000228 Speed Nut, 3/16" 1.24
Q-000162 Spoiler Installation Hardware, Front - '67-'69 3.75
Q-000153 Spoiler Mounting Hardware, Rear - '67-'69 3.33
Q-000154 Spoiler Mounting Hardware, Rear, RS - '70-73 3.33
Q-000091 Starter Bolt, Long, each 2.80
Q-000090 Starter Bolt, Short, each 2.80
Q-000142 Steering Column Cover Screw, each - '67-'68 0.19
Q-000232 Steering Wheel Retaining Nut - '67-'68 1.50
Q-000023 Sunvisor Bushing, each 1.43
Q-000225 Sunvisor Support Screws - '67-'69 2.85
Q-000024 Sunvisor Tip, each 1.43
Q-000058 Taillamp Stud - '69, each 0.95
Q-000059 Taillight Stud and Nut Kit - '69 12.35

Section 56/4



PART No
Q-000186
Q-000160
Q-000133
Q-000034
Q-000130
Q-000129
Q-000176
Q-000196
Q-000218
Q-000197
Q-000199
Q-000198
Q-000200
Q-000203
Q-000202
Q-000227
Q-000223
Q-000201
Q-000216
Q-000243
Q-000242
Q-000014
Q-000015
Q-000106
Q-000185
Q-000182
Q-000081
Q-000214
Q-000070
Q-000035
Q-000044
Q-000061
Q-000221
Q-000045
Q-000036
Q-000192
Q-000109
Q-000152
Q-000137
Q-000054
Q-000167
Q-000166
Q-000161
Q-000115
Q-000069
Q-000060
Q-000119
Q-000118
Q-000033
Q-000053

Coyote Classic Chevy
Hardware

DESCRIPTION
T-Bolt Nut, Tall Original Style, each
Thermostat Housing Bolt Set, BB
Thermostat Housing Bolt Set, SB
Throttle Arm Grommet, Rubber - '67-'69, each
Throttle Rod E-Clip Retainer, each
Throttle Rod Retainer, each
Timing Cover Bolt, %+" L head - '67-'81
Tool, Door Handle Window Crank Removal
Tool, Door Spring
Tool, Headliner Stuffer
Tool, Hog Ring & Pliers Kit, Professional Quality
Tool, Hog Ring and Pliers Kit
Tool, Hog Ring Pliers, Professional
Tool, Pickle Fork
Tool, Pitman Arm Puller
Tool, Steering Wheel Puller
Tool, Window Roller Nut
Tool, Windshield Molding Removal
Tower Clamp Kit, Radiator Hose & Heater Hose, 8-pc - '67-'69
Tower Clamp, 3/4"
Tower Clamp, 5/8"
Trim Screw #8 Clip, each
Trim Screw #8, each
Trunk Extension Plug, Plastic - '67-'68, each
U-Bolt or T-Bolt Nut, each
Upper A-Arm Control Bolt, X-Shaft Kit
Valve Cover Bolt, 12"-20 x 5/8" "TR", each
Valve Cover Bolts, Powder Coat for Z/28 style Aluminum Covers, set
Valve Cover Hold Down Washer, SB, each
Valve Cover Screw Kit, w/retainers, SB - '67-'74
Valve Cover Screw Kit, w/tabs, BB
Valve Cover Screw Kit, Z-28
Valve Cover Spreader Kit, BB - '64-'72
Valve Cover Spreaders, BB, each
Valve Cover Spreaders, SB, each
Vent Cable Retaining Clip, each
Vinyl Top Molding Clip, each - '67-'69
Vinyl Top Molding T-Bolt Clip - '67-'69, pair
Voltage Regulator Well Nut Screw, each
Washer Bottle Pick-Up Strainer
Waterpump Bolt Kit, SB/BB - '69
Waterpump Bolts, SB - '67-'68, Set
Waterpump Stud, Big Block - '67-'68
Weatherstrip Retainer Screw, each
Well Nut Kit for Voltage Regulator
Wheel Opening Molding Screw - '67-'69, each
Wheel Stud, Front, each
Wheel Stud, Rear, each
Windowseal Fastener Kit
Windowseal Screws, each

Section 56/5

PRICE
1.90
4.75
4.70
2.01
0.48
0.48
0.48
7.55
18.00
7.55
23.70
6.65
21.80
19.00
23.75
7.55
10.40
8.50
17.95
1.85
1.85
0.33
0.24
0.95
0.48
4.75
0.85
14.16
1.43
14.25
19.95
7.60
19.95
1.43
1.43
0.95
0.38
2.85
0.29
1.51
9.50
9.50
4.04
0.29
5.65
0.48
1.90
1.90
1.90
0.19



PART No
Q-000190
Q-000222
Q-000207
Q-000208
Q-000187
Q-000098

Coyote Classic Chevy
Hardware

DESCRIPTION
Wire Cable Strap, each
Wire Harness Tape, 14"
Wire Harness Tape, 3/4"
Wireloom Protective Fabric, Black, 3/16" dia., per foot
Wood Wheel to Contact Ring Screw, each
Wood Wheel to Hub Screw - '67-'69, each

Section 56/6

PRICE
0.95
10.95
11.35
0.95
0.95
0.95



